
                        
BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/STROBOS

COPE/0965/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Handheld Stroboscope at BNPM Plant, 

Mysuru. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 3, DATED 19.02.2021 

 

FOR 

 

TENDER NO. BNPM/LTE/STROBOSCOPE/0965/2020-21 Dated 

08.01.2021 

 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF HANDHELD 
STROBOSCOPE AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/STROBOS

COPE/0965/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Handheld Stroboscope at BNPM Plant, 

Mysuru. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 
 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 19.02.2021, is issued for, 

(a) The tender due date extension for submission of tender floated on 08.01.2021. 

(b) Inserting clauses (VI) & (VII) in Section IX – Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

(c) Clarifications in Section VII - Technical Specifications. 

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 

BNPM/LTE/STROBOSCOPE/0965/2020-21 Dated 08.01.2021, shall remain 

applicable and unchanged. 

2.0 REVISION TO THE TENDER:- 

2.1 Clause no. 1.1 (a) is revised as  

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders   02-03-2021 - 1500 Hours 
 Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid   02-03-2021 - 1600 Hours 

2.2 Clause no. 1.1 (b) as, 

VI) A bidder is permitted to procure raw material, components, sub-assemblies etc. 

from the vendors from countries which shares a land border with India. Such 

vendors will not be required to be registered with the competent authority, as it is 

not regarded as sub-contracting.  

VII) However, in case a bidder has proposed to supply finished goods procured 

directly/indirectly from the vendors from the countries sharing land border with 

India, such vendor will be required to be registered with the competent authority. 

2.3 Clause no. 1.1 (c) is as below, 

S No Tender Clause Bidders Query BNPM Remarks 

1.  Section VII 

#10.4: UV 

Illumination – Yes. 

Only UV can be provided 

without illumination 

UV without illumination is 

acceptable.  



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/STROBOS

COPE/0965/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Handheld Stroboscope at BNPM Plant, 

Mysuru. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 
 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

2.  Section VII 

#10.5: Splash Proof – 

Yes  

#10.6: Ex-proof – Yes 

#10.7: Type of 

Protection – IP50 

(or) above. 

IP54 rating shall be provided IP54 rating is acceptable.  

3.  Additional 

information sought 

by bidder 

Wavelength is not specified 

in technical specifications. 

365nm & 385nm are 

available.  

Both 365nm & 385nm 

wavelengths are acceptable.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


